
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/25/25 at
6:15:13 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

12,500  Last reported odometer reading

2020 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED RUBICON

VIN: 1C4HJXFG4LW279581
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/9Ze_qjaj_pYCZFTmQQd-VGeSEKWEGgrJBEZwBtjaeV0P7PqNDzq82qiBKufRXhtnfdL7ubulw2MuUbY6A4wukjaJbFkE2amUuj1bNI6OQ6At-adWRaoGB18OpXQJGkrMbBL_2OUnd6WSfXZtSZpGVfkGe9WEGVRVvNrVUDcixW-5pvw2XAn6E32n_Eyu8Xfq4Uss02QjGZABaQLRd7GyIS_M2Ol4rSmkLq9NPQOlPYJ9flV1Y9LaYC3RKv2MdleHrAzL7xMEV06yKpY_okTc6CpGZ1oYs2adUU9ZLoyV5xdxyLygAFMiTU70Nr41kNN6fyfckgKSot9PjEOKyDklyVaPyexUy9GEj_0v79DHTSSbTUWRktYU7PcnPmnxnwH99uZI_hjH.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,950 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC

Original Window Sticker

02/27/2020 1 Glenn E. Thomas Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Signal Hill, CA
562-426-5111

4.4 / 5.0

378 Verified Reviews

197 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 3,950/yr

Last reported odometer reading 12,500

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/aAVbxhDkjvEOe8h_UIBpyQwgEK2vP2HmVyu7JaZTTrs195LjY57YOTSbeWJx1lnQ3xL_8Nr806V8T60XXaMQJlZBmIjNaj5M0NJyj7k0511QRsXLcs1daEvLy-uL8cCpe2dx0Qpipc7vq5Cq0v6SvvIcq0xk4r9QqVz3i5J6u1nNx80Sh1xO2UsyuPdEpIIyN1Ia6qif36bZR2RkPfY5jHEOoTlCFRHt5dDtRnG7YIf-M43KaiYMS_LoCaJRJ9WTP46uEpngAMNd7p9psS9sEBqBN3vWZCGCQGOGGsWI__mdQTDvsCHQn7Us0u7gbW6oryKEf1MmOK1xNDWlMBQUrc2_kKka0dcMN_4Qpg3IotVCb3yN3H5TLRB_EiqSpi5vuBqxlCA_-t-XTd4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Q4j1mbf2NYECKfX82iUKeJv2Z_yQ597r5fCdYn-uHrRkpe2ZrGpS5r0XcSEQl4stCDlr6LiCU_fxR2Gt4AiBcNJf2d_28DZipLgGzaMxHwyvqyd90Syrtv_5xEirgcLrkv4UZ-Z-1NPzrcB3ZYpyaubltj-aiYh_xE9ueWDEsFD1X-o627t_WXW1akjsNuQgdl6A1dGJuQCJVefpriAcQFMskWiNS-Vgj5JoSOa3ijccGAI-4sfgiXdSLexnXpddprYG2-yXaCv2iU1MYX6hSWv76Rye-ryESZ-0yfbvDaoEYVUbjWZoyBIoZlr-2PTgfpwMI7h6gDstgNufpoX081LEVIjnlm4ahDUPcbU9CswePfgyCxiVWpb5TopjCNmcfDO_bJBNrrI9g_s.cfx
http://www.glennethomasdodge.com/
http://www.glennethomasdodge.com/


03/25/2020 8 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sherman Oaks, CA

Odometer reading reported

04/07/2020 Glenn E. Thomas Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Signal Hill, CA
562-426-5111

4.4 / 5.0

378 Verified Reviews

197 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/09/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sherman Oaks, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/19/2021 1,078 Scotty's Automotive
Center
Hesperia, CA
760-244-6499

4.9 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

14 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged

04/21/2021 3,104 Independent Specialists
of Reno
Reno, NV
775-824-0333

5.0 / 5.0

405 Verified Reviews

1,314
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Air filter cleaned
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/19/2022 10,739 Van Nuys Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Van Nuys, CA
818-237-9715

3.3 / 5.0

104 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Key(s) (re) programmed
Remote(s) programmed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/08/2023 12,500 Lithia Chrysler Jeep of
Reno
Reno, NV
775-323-3106

4.7 / 5.0

967 Verified Reviews

9,505
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
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http://www.glennethomasdodge.com/
http://www.glennethomasdodge.com/
http://www.hesperiaautorepair.com/
http://www.hesperiaautorepair.com/
http://independentspecialists.biz/
http://independentspecialists.biz/
https://www.vannuyscdjr.com/
https://www.vannuyscdjr.com/
http://www.lithiachryslerreno.com/
http://www.lithiachryslerreno.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/25/25 6:15:13 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



